The press release provides details of a significant work order awarded to the Company by Kaushal 
Engineering Limited (KEL) for execution of balance Civil and Electrical works under a National Highway 
Development Project in the State of Jharkhand, having an aggregate contract value of ₹2,43,99,19,353/- 
(Rupees Two Hundred Forty-Three Crore Ninety-Nine Lakh Nineteen Thousand Three Hundred and Fifty-
Three Only), inclusive of applicable GST.        

The disclosure of the said work order, as required under the relevant SEBI Circular, is also being submitted 
separately on the BSE portal.  

You are requested to take the above information on record.

[...]

Flyover, Road Over Bridge (ROB) and Electrical works for the six-laning of the Bihar–Jharkhand Border 
(Chordaha to Gorhar section) of NH-2 spanning from Km 249.525 to Km 320.810. The project will be 
executed on an Engineering, Procurement and Construction (EPC) mode under NHDP Phase V. 

The total contract value is ₹2,43,99,19,353/- (Rupees Two Hundred Forty-Three Crore Ninety-Nine Lakh 
Nineteen Thousand Three Hundred and Fifty-Three Only), inclusive of applicable GST @18%, approved 
Change of Scope (COS), and price escalation. The contract value also includes all other applicable taxes, 
duties, labour cess and royalty on materials to be consumed for the said scope of work on a back-to-back